Fees & Charges commencing 1st May 2021 Monthly Landing Card *Commercial Use Non-Corporate Aircraft - Unlimited - Unlimited 1. Landing Fees Monthly Monthly £79.00 Non-powered Aircraft up to 750kg £2.65 £10.50 £79.00 £292.00 Up to 750kg £142.50 751 - 1.000 kg £19.00 £292.00 1,001 - 1,650 kg £22.60 £198.50 £292.00 1,651 - 2,750 kg £330.00 On application £14.50 2,750 - 4,999 kg (per tonne or part thereof) £101.00 £18.20 > 5.000 kg (per tonne or part thereof) £20.50 > 9,000 kg (per tonne or part thereof) *Commercial use aircraft i.e. aircraft for hire or lease, tuition or flying schools All payments are to be made in advance of a movement/activity or prior to departure, unless a recognised credit gareement has been authorised with the Airport Operator Non-resident tuition/flying schools on a monthly landing card are limited to no more than 1 hour in the circuit on any one day. Failure of payment prior to departure, in lieu of authority from the Airport Authority, will incur an admin fee of £20.00 2 Rotary Landing Up to 750kg £10.50 751 - 999 kg £19.00 £150.00 £292.00 £22.60 £198.50 £292.00 1,000 - 1,650 kg £37.00 £330.00 L,651 - 2,750 kg On application 2,751 - 4,999 kg (per tonne or part thereof) £14.50 £101.00 5,000 kg (per tonne or part thereof) £18.20 > 9,000 kg (per tonne or part thereof) £20.50 Mandatory Handling applies for all aircraft 2000kg/2t and above and all passenger carrying rotary aircraft over 1000kg/1t. Multiple movements of the same aircraft on the same day which are subject to the mandatory handling fee may be given a discounted rate at the airport managers discretion.Landing Fees are charged at the published rates in addition to Handling Fees and Passenger Fees. Commercial Air Transport (CAT) Fliahts limited to max 19 passenger seats and MTOW of 10000kg/10t due to screening and securit All aircraft carrying passengers for hire or reward are required to be handled by Airport Operations team and should book handling in advance of their arriva 3. Circuits 50% Included 50% Non-Corporate 4. Short Term Parking Corporate £5.25 Up to 750kg 751 - 1,000 kg £9.50 £11.30 1,001 - 1,650 kg er overnight 1,651 - 2,750 kg £18.50 £7.90 >2,751 kg (per tonne or part thereof 6. Long Term Grass Parking £93.70 Up to 750kg 751 - 1,000 kg 1,001 - 1,650 kg £93.70 1,651 - 2,750 kg > 2,750 kg £156.00 7. Long Term Premium Parking £156.00 Up to 750kg £156.00 751 - 1.000 kg 1.001 - 1.650 kg £156.00 1,651 - 2,750 kg £218.50 > 2,750 kg £215.80 8. Hangarage Daily Rate £198.50 Up to 750kg On application f26.25 751 - 1.000 kg £198.50 On application £40.00 up to 1,000 kg (wingspan greater than 10m) £298.00 On application £44.00 1,001 - 1,650 kg £397.00 On application £52.50 1,651 - 2,750 kg £496.00 On application £66.15 2,751 - 3,500 kg On application On application On application 3,501 - 5,000 kg On application On application On application 5,001 - 6,000 kg On application On application On application 6,001 - 7,000 kg On application On application On application 7,001 - 8,000 kg On application On application On application 8,001 - 9,000 kg On application On application On application On application On application On application > 9,000 kg (price per ton or part thereof) 9. Aircraft Handling £26.25 £36.75 Up to 5,000 kg £57.75 £69.30 5.001 - 6.000 kg 6.001 - 7.000 kg £57.75 £80.85 £57.75 £98.20 7,001 - 8,000 kg £57.75 8,001 - 9,000 kg £109.75 > 9,000 kg £57.75 £127.00 **Mandatory Handling applies for all aircraft 2000kg/2t and above and all passenger carrying rotary aircraft over 1000kg/1t. Multiple movements of the same aircraft on the same day which are subject to the mandatory handling fee may be given a discounted rate at the airport managers discretion.Landing Fees are charged at the published rates in addition to Handling Fees and Passenger Fees. Handling Fees can include transfer of passengers to/from aircraft (excluding ramp transfers), crew weather briefing pack and

use of the Pilot and lounge facilities, 11tr Coffee and 11tr Hot Water on departing flights with passengers.

Commercial Air Transport (CAT) Flights limited to max 19 passenger seats and MTOW of 10000kg/10t due to screening and security restrictions.

Ta 2000 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			
10. Passenger Handling		05.00	
Passenger Charge (per passenger) 11. Additional Services		£6.00	
		£6.50	
Hot Water (per ltr) Coffee (per ltr)		£8.50	
Decaffinated Coffee (per ltr)		£9.00	
Wet Ice (per bag)		£12.00	
Dry (ce (special order on request only - price on application)		POA	
Laundry (special request only - price on application) min charge £50.00		POA	
Washing Up Service		£45.00	
Refrigeration of Catering from Aircraft (per 24hrs or part thereof)		£45.00	
Magazine & Newspaper collection (excludes price of papers/mags)		£2.75	
Taxi Booking		£1.00	
Chauffer Driven Vehicle Booking (using preferred supplier - additional cost for other suppliers applies)		£12.50	
EU Waste Disposal (per bag)		£20.00	
Non-EU (ICW) Waste Disposal (per bag)		£45.00	
Ramp Transfer (per vehicle)		£20.00	
Aircraft Cleaning Booking Fee (booked in advance)		£40.00	
Firearms Clearances with Special Branch (submission only - no guarantee of SB clearance offered)		£50.00	
Handling Service Extension (per hour or part thereof - no charge for medical, ambulance, organ transplant flights)		N/A	
Handling Services Public Holidays Surcharge (per flight on UK Public Holidays excludes official closed days)		N/A 10%	
Hota Gee		10%	
Transport Fee Cataging Fee (some transfer feet apply for delivery of cataging direct to the algorith by cataging yearlier)		10% 10%	
Catering Fee (ramp transfer fees apply for delivery of catering direct to the aircraft by catering supplier) Additional Services Fee		10%	
12. Airport Services & Facilities		10%	
	£50.00 / £25.00		
Airside Escort Initial Hour/Subsequent hours (excludes ramp transfer - per hour) RFFS Engine run / start-up / fuelling attendance (per hour or part thereof)	N/A		
Compass Base/Swing use (per hour or part thereof)	N/A		
Safeguarding Assessment - Surface Penetrations / Obstacles	On Application		
Safeguarding Assessment - Planning / Project Viability Assessment	On Application		
Detailed Technical Assessment	On Application		
Control Tower Conference Room 1 - Hourly	£30.00		
Control Tower Conference Room 1 - half day	£75.00		
Control Tower Conference Room 1 - Full day	£100.00		
Control Tower Ground Floor Meeting rooms - Hourly	£15.00		
Control Tower Ground Floor Meeting room - Half day	£50.00		
Control Tower Ground Floor Meeting room - Full day	£80.00		
Pilot Lounge (included in corporate handling fees)	Inc		
Filming/Photography (min charge)	£600.00		
Airport Car Parking per day (first 24 hours free)	£3.00		
13. Permits & Pass			
Crane Operator Permit (30 days + in advance)	£50.00		
Crane Operator Permit (greater than 48hrs but less than 30 days in advance)	£80.00		
Crane Operator Permit - (48 hours notice or less)	£150.00		
Crane Operator Permit - Non Compliance Letter (includes permit)	£250.00		
Permanent Airside Pass	On Application		
Airside Driving Permit (ADP)	On Application		
Airside Vehicle Permit	On Application		
Annual Car Parking Pass	On Application		
Security Fob (Initial Issue)	On Application		
Lost/Stolen Security Fob Replacement Fee Temporary Visitor / Centractor Page	On Application On Application		
Temporary Visitor / Contractor Pass 14. Airport Extensions	Оп Аррисатіон		
14. Airport Extensions Open Hours Extension (per hour or part thereof - Cat 1 + Radio Service - excludes handling extension)	£131.25	£131.25	
Open Hours Extension (per hour or part thereor - Cat 1 + Radio Service - excludes handling extension) Open Hours Extension (per hour or part thereof - Cat 2 + Radio Service - excludes handling extension)	£131.25 £183.75	£131.25 £183.75	
15. Unmanned Aerial Vehicles (UAV / RPAS / Model Flying)	1103.73	1103./3	
Model Aircraft Club Flying (Annual Fee)	£1,732.50		
UAV Based Business Restricted Grass Area (Annual Operator License)	£2,887.50		
UAV Ad-hoc Restricted Grass Area Rate (per use/day or part thereof)	£57.75		
UAV Based Business Runway Use Per Hour (Maximum of 3 Hours - Exclusive Use - Full Airport Closure)	£525.00		
UAV Based Business Runway Use Full Day Rate (Per Length of Published Operational Day - Exclusive Use - Full Airport Closure)	£5,250.00		
VR1 Colibri (Quadcopter - 0.5m wingspan - 2.8kg MTOW - 0.5hrs duration)	On Application		
AR1 Blue Ray (Hand Launched Fixed Wing - 1.8m wingspan - 3.5kg MTOW - 2hrs duration)	On Application		
AR2 Carcara (Marinised Fixed Wing - 2.2m wingspan - 4kg MTOW - 2.5hrs duration)	On Application		
AR3 Net Ray (Medium Range Fixed Wing - 3m wingspan - 20kg MTOW - 4 to 10hrs duration)	On Application		
AR4 Light Ray Compact (Medium Range Fixed Wing - 1.1m wingspan - 1.5kg MTOW - 0.75hrs duration)	On Application		
AR4 Light Ray Evolution (Short Range ISTAR Fixed Wing - 1.8m wingspan - 3.5kg MTOW - 1.5 to 2hrs duration)	On Application		
AR4 Light Ray Extended (Short Range ISTAR Fixed Wing - 2.6m wingspan - 6kg MTOW - 3hrs duration)	On Application		
ARS Life Ray Evolution (Medium Altitude SAR / Maritime Fixed Wing - 4m wingspan - 150kg MTOW - 8 to 12hrs duration)	On Application		